
Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission

7 201-0000   

7 201-0000
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

991,200.500.00 0.00 0.00 991,200.50 0.000.00 0.00
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 10282015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 112.11 0.00 TRAVEL EXPENSEANDERSON DEBORA L. 6360
2-Invoice 26953033716 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 6.89 0.00 ACCT 058251323DIRECTV 6361
2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 10,912.80 0.00 SALARYGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 7,076.85 0.00 SOCIAL SECURITYGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 31,327.30 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCEGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 12,966.13 0.00 RETIREMENTGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 8,852.67 0.00 OVERTIMEGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 2,247.00 0.00 EXTRA HELOGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 71,577.12 0.00 DISPATCHERSGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 4,701.60 0.00 HOLIDAY PAYGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 1,199.76 0.00 MONPOWERGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
2-Invoice 5494 74951    PY2015 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 250.00 )(250.00 Wire plug on MCV to match Justice CenterPRO 1 ELECTRIC LLC 6363
2-Invoice 300008 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 77.61 0.00 ACCT SMC00548SMC COMMUNICATIONS 6364
2-Invoice 196756 75678 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 62.86 )(62.86 FLASHLIGHTS, SWITCHES, SHPPINGTESSCO TECHNOLOGIES 6365
2-Invoice 201511067 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 6,099.42 0.00 PURCHASE CARDUNITED BANKCARD CENTER 6366
2-Invoice 071573A 75706 0.0011/10/201 0.00 166.76 )(166.76 FUEL - EMERGENCY SERVICESENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY 6367
2-Invoice 071573A 75706 0.0011/10/201 0.00 205.04 )(205.04 FUEL - 911ENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY 6367
2-Invoice 82502 75304 0.0011/10/201 0.00 1,830.18 )(1,830.18 WORK SURFACESRUSS BASSETT C/O OFFICE PL 6368
2-Invoice 82502 75304 0.0011/10/201 0.00 350.00 )(350.00 FREIGHT & INSTALLATIONRUSS BASSETT C/O OFFICE PL 6368
2-Invoice 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 0.00 56.99 )(56.99 antiseptic wipesWINANS SERVICES 6369
2-Invoice 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 0.00 60.12 )(60.12 cupsWINANS SERVICES 6369
2-Invoice 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 0.00 34.99 )(34.99 medium bagsWINANS SERVICES 6369
2-Invoice 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 0.00 33.80 )(33.50 large bagsWINANS SERVICES 6369
2-Invoice k089733-00 75746 0.0011/17/201 0.00 31.85 )(31.85 sticky notesCHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC 6370
2-Invoice K089733-01 75746 0.0011/17/201 0.00 102.48 )(102.48 laminating pouchesCHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC 6370
2-Invoice 913228 75785 0.0011/17/201 0.00 28.00 )(28.00 BALANCE TIRESMAHONE TIRE CO 6371
2-Invoice CNIV041296 0.0011/17/201 0.00 62.10 0.00 ACCT 122558ONESOURCE WATER 6372
2-Invoice 9754694528 0.0011/17/201 0.00 135.29 0.00 ACCT 221938858-00001VERIZON 6373
2-Invoice 9754757375 0.0011/17/201 0.00 343.47 0.00 ACCT 221946944-00001VERIZON WIRELESS 6374
2-Invoice K090323-00 75824 0.0011/24/201 0.00 341.97 )(331.59 CARTRIDGES, LABEL TAPECHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC 6375
2-Invoice 5738 75684 0.0011/24/201 0.00 1,877.75 )(1,877.75 SHIRTS, BLOUSES, JACKETSDEAN'S SCREENS INK 6376

163,130.912-Invoice
3-Check REGULAR 10282015 0.0011/3/2015 112.11 0.00 0.00 TRAVEL EXPENSEANDERSON DEBORA L. 6360
3-Check REGULAR 26953033716 0.0011/3/2015 6.89 0.00 0.00 ACCT 058251323DIRECTV 6361
3-Check REGULAR 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 10,912.80 0.00 0.00 SALARYGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
3-Check REGULAR 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 7,076.85 0.00 0.00 SOCIAL SECURITYGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
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Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission
3-Check REGULAR 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 31,327.30 0.00 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCEGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
3-Check REGULAR 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 12,966.13 0.00 0.00 RETIREMENTGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
3-Check REGULAR 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 8,852.67 0.00 0.00 OVERTIMEGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
3-Check REGULAR 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 2,247.00 0.00 0.00 EXTRA HELOGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
3-Check REGULAR 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 71,577.12 0.00 0.00 DISPATCHERSGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
3-Check REGULAR 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 4,701.60 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY PAYGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
3-Check REGULAR 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 1,199.76 0.00 0.00 MONPOWERGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
3-Check REGULAR 5494 74951    PY2015 0.0011/3/2015 250.00 0.00 0.00 Wire plug on MCV to match Justice CenterPRO 1 ELECTRIC LLC 6363
3-Check REGULAR 300008 0.0011/3/2015 77.61 0.00 0.00 ACCT SMC00548SMC COMMUNICATIONS 6364
3-Check REGULAR 196756 75678 0.0011/3/2015 62.86 0.00 0.00 FLASHLIGHTS, SWITCHES, SHPPINGTESSCO TECHNOLOGIES 6365
3-Check REGULAR 201511067 0.0011/9/2015 6,099.42 0.00 0.00 PURCHASE CARDUNITED BANKCARD CENTER 6366
3-Check REGULAR 071573A 75706 0.0011/10/201 166.76 0.00 0.00 FUEL - EMERGENCY SERVICESENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY 6367
3-Check REGULAR 071573A 75706 0.0011/10/201 205.04 0.00 0.00 FUEL - 911ENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY 6367
3-Check REGULAR 82502 75304 0.0011/10/201 1,830.18 0.00 0.00 WORK SURFACESRUSS BASSETT C/O OFFICE PL 6368
3-Check REGULAR 82502 75304 0.0011/10/201 350.00 0.00 0.00 FREIGHT & INSTALLATIONRUSS BASSETT C/O OFFICE PL 6368
3-Check REGULAR 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 56.99 0.00 0.00 antiseptic wipesWINANS SERVICES 6369
3-Check REGULAR 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 60.12 0.00 0.00 cupsWINANS SERVICES 6369
3-Check REGULAR 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 34.99 0.00 0.00 medium bagsWINANS SERVICES 6369
3-Check REGULAR 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 33.80 0.00 0.00 large bagsWINANS SERVICES 6369
3-Check REGULAR K089733-01 75746 0.0011/17/201 102.48 0.00 0.00 laminating pouchesCHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC 6370
3-Check REGULAR k089733-00 75746 0.0011/17/201 31.85 0.00 0.00 sticky notesCHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC 6370
3-Check REGULAR 913228 75785 0.0011/17/201 28.00 0.00 0.00 BALANCE TIRESMAHONE TIRE CO 6371
3-Check REGULAR CNIV041296 0.0011/17/201 62.10 0.00 0.00 ACCT 122558ONESOURCE WATER 6372
3-Check REGULAR 9754694528 0.0011/17/201 135.29 0.00 0.00 ACCT 221938858-00001VERIZON 6373
3-Check REGULAR 9754757375 0.0011/17/201 343.47 0.00 0.00 ACCT 221946944-00001VERIZON WIRELESS 6374
3-Check REGULAR K090323-00 75824 0.0011/24/201 341.97 0.00 0.00 CARTRIDGES, LABEL TAPECHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC 6375
3-Check REGULAR 5738 75684 0.0011/24/201 1,877.75 0.00 0.00 SHIRTS, BLOUSES, JACKETSDEAN'S SCREENS INK 6376

163,130.913-Check REGULAR

163,130.91 )(5,422.11163,130.91  Balance Period 0.0057 201-0000   Totals For
7 346   

7 346
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND EMERGENCY 911 FEE

322,865.99900,098.00 0.00 900,098.00 0.00 )(322,865.990.00 577,232.01
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

4-Receipt 10060 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 32.50 0.00 INTERFACE SECURITY
4-Receipt 10061 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 35,922.50 0.00 CEBRIDGE TELECOM
4-Receipt 10109 0.0011/6/2015 0.00 100.00 0.00 SPRINT
4-Receipt 10163 0.0011/10/201 0.00 6,250.00 0.00 E911 ELIZABETH  OCT
4-Receipt 10164 0.0011/10/201 0.00 686.46 0.00 ARMSTRONG GROUP OCT 2015
4-Receipt 10235 0.0011/16/201 0.00 476.21 0.00 PROCOM
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Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission
4-Receipt 10257 0.0011/17/201 0.00 57.50 0.00 VONAGE BUSINESS
4-Receipt 10258 0.0011/17/201 0.00 143.07 0.00 FRONTIER
4-Receipt 10259 0.0011/17/201 0.00 1,050.00 0.00 VONAGE TAX
4-Receipt 10260 0.0011/17/201 0.00 19,960.78 0.00 FRONTIER
4-Receipt 10279 0.0011/18/201 0.00 2.50 0.00 HUGHES NETWORK - OCT 2015
4-Receipt 10280 0.0011/18/201 0.00 5,710.00 0.00 CAS CABLE NOV 2015
4-Receipt 10301 0.0011/20/201 0.00 7.50 0.00 M5 NETWORKS
4-Receipt 10315 0.0011/23/201 0.00 32.50 0.00 ACN INC
4-Receipt 10316 0.0011/23/201 0.00 32.50 0.00 TAXCONNEX LLC
4-Receipt 10317 0.0011/23/201 0.00 5.00 0.00 COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS
4-Receipt 10318 0.0011/23/201 0.00 110.00 0.00 COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS
4-Receipt 10320 0.0011/23/201 0.00 12.50 0.00 EARTHLINK
4-Receipt 10321 0.0011/23/201 0.00 5.00 0.00 EARTHLINK
4-Receipt 10322 0.0011/23/201 0.00 12.50 0.00 Y MAX COMMUNICATIONS
4-Receipt 10323 0.0011/23/201 0.00 5.00 0.00 LINGO
4-Receipt 10324 0.0011/23/201 0.00 1,149.05 0.00 AT&T
4-Receipt 10325 0.0011/23/201 0.00 5.00 0.00 COMPLIANCE SOLUTIONS
4-Receipt 10326 0.0011/23/201 0.00 327.50 0.00 LEVEL 3
4-Receipt 10327 0.0011/23/201 0.00 107.80 0.00 8X8 INC
4-Receipt 10328 0.0011/23/201 0.00 2.45 0.00 CINCINNATIBELL
4-Receipt 10329 0.0011/23/201 0.00 12.25 0.00 IP NETWORKED
4-Receipt 10330 0.0011/23/201 0.00 36.75 0.00 BANDWIDTH.COM
4-Receipt 10331 0.0011/23/201 0.00 2.45 0.00 BROADVIEW NETWORK
4-Receipt 10332 0.0011/23/201 0.00 1,220.10 0.00 GRANITE
4-Receipt 10333 0.0011/23/201 0.00 144.55 0.00 MCIMETRO ACCESS
4-Receipt 10334 0.0011/23/201 0.00 90.65 0.00 XO COMMUNICATIONS
4-Receipt 10366 0.0011/30/201 0.00 22.50 0.00 CENTURY LINK
4-Receipt 10371 0.0011/30/201 0.00 58.17 0.00 LUMS
4-Receipt 10372 0.0011/30/201 0.00 3,645.19 0.00 LUMS

77,438.434-Receipt

77,438.43  Balance Period 322,865.9957 346   Totals For
7 346 91  

7 346 91
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND EMERGENCY 911 FEE WIRELESS FEE

553,260.711,088,000.00 0.00 1,088,000.00 0.00 )(553,260.710.00 534,739.29
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

4-Receipt 10314 0.0011/23/201 0.00 279,442.04 0.00 STATE OF WV
279,442.044-Receipt

279,442.04  Balance Period 553,260.7157 346 91  Totals For
7 365   
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Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission

7 365
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND INTEREST EARNED

266.961,300.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 )(266.960.00 1,033.04
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

4-Receipt 10393 0.0011/30/201 0.00 33.94 0.00 WESBANCO
33.944-Receipt

33.94  Balance Period 266.9657 365   Totals For
7 401 40 9999 

7 401 40 9999
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COUNTY COMMISSION CONTRACTURAL SERVICES CREDIT CARD CLEARING

54,407.050.00 0.00 0.00 54,407.05 0.000.00 0.00
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 201511067 0.0011/9/2015 6,099.42 0.00 0.00 PURCHASE CARDUNITED BANKCARD CENTER 6366
6,099.422-Invoice

5-Journal Entry 20151106074001 75647 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 30.99 )(30.99 HEADLIGHT, TIRE SHINEADVANCE AUTO PARTS
5-Journal Entry 20151106023001 75636 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 428.00 )(428.00 ACTIVE SHOOTER CLASS REGISTRATION APCO INTERNATIONAL
5-Journal Entry 20151106073001 75577 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 165.00 )(165.00 2 NIGHTS LODGING FOR SERC CONF - HUPCAMP DAWSON
5-Journal Entry 20151106075001 75677 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 78.77 )(78.77 LED LIGHT FOR MCVFARBER SPECIALTY VEHICLE
5-Journal Entry 20151106049001 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 279.22 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106050001 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 3,991.79 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106051001 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 25.37 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106054001 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 25.37 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106055001 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 25.37 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106057001 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 25.37 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106076001 75689 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 108.42 )(108.42 BRACKETS, WASHERS - FOR ACU ANTENNGRAINGER
5-Journal Entry 20151106025001 75686 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 127.15 )(127.15 UNIFORM PANTSJCPENNEY
5-Journal Entry 20151106024001 75685 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 60.96 )(60.96 UNIFORM PANTSKMART
5-Journal Entry 20151106009001 75702 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 20.97 )(20.97 COFFEEKROGER
5-Journal Entry 20151106026001 75688 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 72.43 )(72.43 UNIFORM JACKET, SWEATERLANDS END CORPORATE SAL
5-Journal Entry 20151106077001 75690 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 161.32 )(161.32 L BRACKETS FOR ACU ANTENNA MOUNTILC HORNER WELDING
5-Journal Entry 20151106078001 75732 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 43.26 )(43.26 BROOM, DUST PAN, SPRAY PAINTLOWE'S COMPANIES, INC.
5-Journal Entry 20151106046001 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 205.50 0.00PARKERSBURG NEWS
5-Journal Entry 20151106067001 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 87.57 0.00PARKERSBURG UTILITY BOA
5-Journal Entry 20151106039001 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 136.59 0.00WASTE MANAGEMENT OF W

6,099.425-Journal Entry

Page 4 of 12Report Date / Time:  12/3/2015 @  4:13:12PM



Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission

6,099.42 )(1,297.276,099.42  Balance Period 0.0057 401 40 9999 Totals For
7 712 10 103 

7 712 10 103
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 PERSONAL SERVICES SALARIES-DEPUTIES

0.00128,034.00 0.00 128,034.00 43,617.04 )(43,617.040.00 84,416.96
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 10,912.80 0.00 0.00 SALARYGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
10,912.802-Invoice

10,912.80  Balance Period 43,617.0457 712 10 103 Totals For
7 712 10 104 

7 712 10 104
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 PERSONAL SERVICES SOCIAL SECURITY

0.0082,171.00 0.00 82,171.00 28,434.82 )(28,434.820.00 53,736.18
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 7,076.85 0.00 0.00 SOCIAL SECURITYGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
7,076.852-Invoice

7,076.85  Balance Period 28,434.8257 712 10 104 Totals For
7 712 10 105 

7 712 10 105
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 PERSONAL SERVICES INSURANCE PREMIUM

0.00361,566.00 0.00 361,566.00 124,859.55 )(124,859.550.00 236,706.45
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 31,327.30 0.00 0.00 HEALTH INSURANCEGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
31,327.302-Invoice

31,327.30  Balance Period 124,859.5557 712 10 105 Totals For
7 712 10 106 
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Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission

7 712 10 106
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 PERSONAL SERVICES RETIREMENT

0.00143,378.00 0.00 143,378.00 51,233.27 )(51,233.270.00 92,144.73
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 12,966.13 0.00 0.00 RETIREMENTGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
12,966.132-Invoice

12,966.13  Balance Period 51,233.2757 712 10 106 Totals For
7 712 10 108 

7 712 10 108
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 PERSONAL SERVICES OVERTIME

0.0084,000.00 0.00 84,000.00 33,891.65 )(33,891.650.00 50,108.35
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 8,852.67 0.00 0.00 OVERTIMEGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
8,852.672-Invoice

8,852.67  Balance Period 33,891.6557 712 10 108 Totals For
7 712 10 109 

7 712 10 109
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 PERSONAL SERVICES EXTRA HELP

0.0050,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 13,833.00 )(13,833.000.00 36,167.00
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 2,247.00 0.00 0.00 EXTRA HELOGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
2,247.002-Invoice

2,247.00  Balance Period 13,833.0057 712 10 109 Totals For
7 712 10 184 

7 712 10 184
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 PERSONAL SERVICES DISPATCHERS

0.00762,096.00 0.00 762,096.00 287,736.13 )(287,736.130.00 474,359.87
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Page 6 of 12Report Date / Time:  12/3/2015 @  4:13:12PM



Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 71,577.12 0.00 0.00 DISPATCHERSGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
71,577.122-Invoice

71,577.12  Balance Period 287,736.1357 712 10 184 Totals For
7 712 10 185 

7 712 10 185
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 PERSONAL SERVICES HOLIDAY PAY

0.0050,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 16,380.13 )(16,380.130.00 33,619.87
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 4,701.60 0.00 0.00 HOLIDAY PAYGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
4,701.602-Invoice

4,701.60  Balance Period 16,380.1357 712 10 185 Totals For
7 712 40 211 

7 712 40 211
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 CONTRACTURAL SERVICES TELEPHONES

0.0011,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 25,634.30 )(25,634.300.00 )(14,634.30
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 300008 0.0011/3/2015 77.61 0.00 0.00 ACCT SMC00548SMC COMMUNICATIONS 6364
2-Invoice 9754694528 0.0011/17/201 135.29 0.00 0.00 ACCT 221938858-00001VERIZON 6373
2-Invoice 9754757375 0.0011/17/201 343.47 0.00 0.00 ACCT 221946944-00001VERIZON WIRELESS 6374

556.372-Invoice
5-Journal Entry 20151106049001 0.0011/9/2015 279.22 0.00 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106050001 0.0011/9/2015 3,991.79 0.00 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106051001 0.0011/9/2015 25.37 0.00 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106054001 0.0011/9/2015 25.37 0.00 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106055001 0.0011/9/2015 25.37 0.00 0.00FRONTIER
5-Journal Entry 20151106057001 0.0011/9/2015 25.37 0.00 0.00FRONTIER

4,372.495-Journal Entry

4,928.86  Balance Period 25,634.3057 712 40 211 Totals For
7 712 40 213 1325
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7 712 40 213 1325
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 CONTRACTURAL SERVICES UTILITIES

0.0015,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 3,721.48 )(3,721.480.00 11,278.52
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

ELECT. E-911 BLDG

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 11022015 0.0011/3/2015 1,199.76 0.00 0.00 MONPOWERGENERAL COUNTY FUNDS 6362
1,199.762-Invoice

1,199.76  Balance Period 3,721.4857 712 40 213 1325Totals For
7 712 40 213 1335

7 712 40 213 1335
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 CONTRACTURAL SERVICES UTILITIES

0.001,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 429.62 )(429.620.00 570.38
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

E-911 BLDG

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

5-Journal Entry 20151106067001 0.0011/9/2015 87.57 0.00 0.00PARKERSBURG UTILITY BOA
87.575-Journal Entry

87.57  Balance Period 429.6257 712 40 213 1335Totals For
7 712 40 216 1612

7 712 40 216 1612
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 CONTRACTURAL SERVICES M&R -EQUIPMENT

0.0060,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 36,534.16 )(36,534.163,554.42 19,911.42
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

E-911

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

1-Purchase Order 75795 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 0.00 50.00 SCREWS, NUTS, BOLTSFASTENAL
1-Purchase Order 75796 0.0011/9/2015 0.00 0.00 350.00 poly phasers, rf connectorsTESSCO TECHNOLOGIES
1-Purchase Order 75826 0.0011/16/201 0.00 0.00 125.00 Shielded CAT 5 cables for tower site upgradCABLESDIRECT.COM
1-Purchase Order 75824 0.0011/16/201 0.00 0.00 331.59 CARTRIDGES, LABEL TAPECHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC
1-Purchase Order 75856 0.0011/19/201 0.00 0.00 18.98 power booster for cameraWWW.AMAZON.COM
1-Purchase Order 75856 0.0011/19/201 0.00 0.00 24.06 booster cablesWWW.AMAZON.COM
1-Purchase Order 75856 0.0011/19/201 0.00 0.00 16.98 video splitter boxWWW.AMAZON.COM
1-Purchase Order 75857 0.0011/19/201 0.00 0.00 199.00 toner for faxNOE OFFICE EQUIPMENT
1-Purchase Order 75871 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 550.00 amplifier repairMOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC
1-Purchase Order 75871 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 425.00 portable radio repairMOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC
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Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission
1-Purchase Order 75870 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 0.00 REPLACEMENT CHAIR SHOCKSUNITED ANESTHESIA INC
1-Purchase Order 75870 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 0.00 REPLACEMENT CHAIR TILT MECHANISMSUNITED ANESTHESIA INC
1-Purchase Order 75877 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 570.00 REPLACEMENT CHAIR SHOCKSUNITED GROUP INC
1-Purchase Order 75877 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 126.40 REPLACEMENT CHAIR SHOCKSUNITED GROUP INC
1-Purchase Order 75876 0.0011/30/201 0.00 0.00 199.00 fax tonerNOE OFFICE EQUIPMENT

1-Purchase Order
2-Invoice 5494 74951    PY2015 0.0011/3/2015 250.00 0.00 )(250.00 Wire plug on MCV to match Justice CenterPRO 1 ELECTRIC LLC 6363
2-Invoice 82502 75304 0.0011/10/201 1,830.18 0.00 )(1,830.18 WORK SURFACESRUSS BASSETT C/O OFFICE PL 6368
2-Invoice 82502 75304 0.0011/10/201 350.00 0.00 )(350.00 FREIGHT & INSTALLATIONRUSS BASSETT C/O OFFICE PL 6368
2-Invoice K090323-00 75824 0.0011/24/201 341.97 0.00 )(331.59 CARTRIDGES, LABEL TAPECHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC 6375

2,772.152-Invoice

224.242,772.15  Balance Period 36,534.1657 712 40 216 1612Totals For
7 712 40 217 

7 712 40 217
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 CONTRACTURAL SERVICES M&R-AUTOS & TRUCKS

0.002,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,532.64 )(1,532.640.00 467.36
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

1-Purchase Order 75785 0.0011/5/2015 0.00 0.00 28.00 BALANCE TIRESMAHONE TIRE CO
1-Purchase Order

2-Invoice 913228 75785 0.0011/17/201 28.00 0.00 )(28.00 BALANCE TIRESMAHONE TIRE CO 6371
28.002-Invoice

5-Journal Entry 20151106074001 75647 0.0011/9/2015 30.99 0.00 )(30.99 HEADLIGHT, TIRE SHINEADVANCE AUTO PARTS
30.995-Journal Entry

)(30.9958.99  Balance Period 1,532.6457 712 40 217 Totals For
7 712 40 221 

7 712 40 221
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 CONTRACTURAL SERVICES TRAINING & EDUCATION

0.0025,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 15,859.01 )(15,859.01295.07 8,845.92
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 10282015 0.0011/3/2015 112.11 0.00 0.00 TRAVEL EXPENSEANDERSON DEBORA L. 6360
112.112-Invoice

5-Journal Entry 20151106023001 75636 0.0011/9/2015 428.00 0.00 )(428.00 ACTIVE SHOOTER CLASS REGISTRATION APCO INTERNATIONAL
5-Journal Entry 20151106073001 75577 0.0011/9/2015 165.00 0.00 )(165.00 2 NIGHTS LODGING FOR SERC CONF - HUPCAMP DAWSON

593.005-Journal Entry
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Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission

)(593.00705.11  Balance Period 15,859.0157 712 40 221 Totals For
7 712 40 230 

7 712 40 230
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 CONTRACTURAL SERVICES CONTRACTED SERVICES

0.0055,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 8,739.05 )(8,739.050.00 46,260.95
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 26953033716 0.0011/3/2015 6.89 0.00 0.00 ACCT 058251323DIRECTV 6361
2-Invoice CNIV041296 0.0011/17/201 62.10 0.00 0.00 ACCT 122558ONESOURCE WATER 6372

68.992-Invoice
5-Journal Entry 20151106046001 0.0011/9/2015 205.50 0.00 0.00PARKERSBURG NEWS
5-Journal Entry 20151106039001 0.0011/9/2015 136.59 0.00 0.00WASTE MANAGEMENT OF W

342.095-Journal Entry

411.08  Balance Period 8,739.0557 712 40 230 Totals For
7 712 55 341 

7 712 55 341
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 COMMODITIES SUPPLIES/MATERIALS

0.0011,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 5,209.70 )(5,209.703,539.89 2,250.41
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

1-Purchase Order 75746 0.0011/2/2015 0.00 0.00 102.48 laminating pouchesCHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC
1-Purchase Order 75746 0.0011/2/2015 0.00 0.00 31.85 sticky notesCHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC
1-Purchase Order 75763 0.0011/2/2015 0.00 0.00 435.50 SWIVEL SNAPS, SPLIT KEY RINGSFASTENAL
1-Purchase Order 75732 0.0011/2/2015 0.00 0.00 50.00 BROOM, DUST PAN, SPRAY PAINTLOWE'S COMPANIES, INC.
1-Purchase Order 75747 0.0011/2/2015 0.00 0.00 56.99 antiseptic wipesWINANS SERVICES
1-Purchase Order 75747 0.0011/2/2015 0.00 0.00 60.12 cupsWINANS SERVICES
1-Purchase Order 75747 0.0011/2/2015 0.00 0.00 34.99 medium bagsWINANS SERVICES
1-Purchase Order 75747 0.0011/2/2015 0.00 0.00 33.50 large bagsWINANS SERVICES
1-Purchase Order 75806 0.0011/16/201 0.00 0.00 572.00 city directories and shippingCITY DIRECTORIES
1-Purchase Order 75851 0.0011/19/201 0.00 0.00 25.00 headset ear cushionsCALL ONE
1-Purchase Order 75851 0.0011/19/201 0.00 0.00 408.00 headsetsCALL ONE
1-Purchase Order 75874 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 400.00 help wanted adPARKERSBURG NEWS
1-Purchase Order 75869 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 0.00 help wanted adOGDEN NEWSPAPERS, INC
1-Purchase Order 75872 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 63.83 toilet paperWINANS SERVICES
1-Purchase Order 75872 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 45.83 paper towels, bathroomWINANS SERVICES
1-Purchase Order 75872 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 39.50 paper towels, kitchenWINANS SERVICES
1-Purchase Order 75875 0.0011/30/201 0.00 0.00 486.00 headsetsCALL ONE
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Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission
1-Purchase Order

2-Invoice 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 56.99 0.00 )(56.99 antiseptic wipesWINANS SERVICES 6369
2-Invoice 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 60.12 0.00 )(60.12 cupsWINANS SERVICES 6369
2-Invoice 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 34.99 0.00 )(34.99 medium bagsWINANS SERVICES 6369
2-Invoice 268153 75747 0.0011/10/201 33.80 0.00 )(33.50 large bagsWINANS SERVICES 6369
2-Invoice k089733-00 75746 0.0011/17/201 31.85 0.00 )(31.85 sticky notesCHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC 6370
2-Invoice K089733-01 75746 0.0011/17/201 102.48 0.00 )(102.48 laminating pouchesCHAPMAN PRINTING CO. INC 6370

320.232-Invoice
5-Journal Entry 20151106075001 75677 0.0011/9/2015 78.77 0.00 )(78.77 LED LIGHT FOR MCVFARBER SPECIALTY VEHICLE
5-Journal Entry 20151106009001 75702 0.0011/9/2015 20.97 0.00 )(20.97 COFFEEKROGER
5-Journal Entry 20151106078001 75732 0.0011/9/2015 43.26 0.00 )(43.26 BROOM, DUST PAN, SPRAY PAINTLOWE'S COMPANIES, INC.

143.005-Journal Entry

2,382.66463.23  Balance Period 5,209.7057 712 55 341 Totals For
7 712 55 343 

7 712 55 343
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 COMMODITIES AUTOMOBILE SUPPLIES

0.009,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 2,714.15 )(2,714.150.00 6,285.85
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

1-Purchase Order 75706 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 0.00 166.76 FUEL - EMERGENCY SERVICESENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY
1-Purchase Order 75706 0.0011/3/2015 0.00 0.00 205.04 FUEL - 911ENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY

1-Purchase Order
2-Invoice 071573A 75706 0.0011/10/201 166.76 0.00 )(166.76 FUEL - EMERGENCY SERVICESENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY 6367
2-Invoice 071573A 75706 0.0011/10/201 205.04 0.00 )(205.04 FUEL - 911ENGLEFIELD OIL COMPANY 6367

371.802-Invoice

371.80  Balance Period 2,714.1557 712 55 343 Totals For
7 712 55 345 

7 712 55 345
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 COMMODITIES UNIFORMS

0.006,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 2,829.69 )(2,829.69536.75 2,633.56
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

2-Invoice 5738 75684 0.0011/24/201 1,877.75 0.00 )(1,877.75 SHIRTS, BLOUSES, JACKETSDEAN'S SCREENS INK 6376
1,877.752-Invoice

5-Journal Entry 20151106025001 75686 0.0011/9/2015 127.15 0.00 )(127.15 UNIFORM PANTSJCPENNEY
5-Journal Entry 20151106024001 75685 0.0011/9/2015 60.96 0.00 )(60.96 UNIFORM PANTSKMART
5-Journal Entry 20151106026001 75688 0.0011/9/2015 72.43 0.00 )(72.43 UNIFORM JACKET, SWEATERLANDS END CORPORATE SAL
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Detail  Report for  Wood County Commission
260.545-Journal Entry

)(2,138.292,138.29  Balance Period 2,829.6957 712 55 345 Totals For
7 712 65 459 

7 712 65 459
Fund Account Sub1 Sub2 Sub3

E-911 FUND COMM CTR/E 9-1-1 CAPITAL OUTLAY EQUIPMENT

0.0050,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 36,794.72 )(36,794.7235,761.34 )(22,556.06
YTD Budget YTD Revisions YTD Revised YTD Debits YTD Credits YTD Encumbered YTD Used YTD Available Fiscal Year Beginning Bal 

0.00

Date Vendor Invoice No Purchase Order Revisions Debits Credits PO Amt Description
Detail Records

Check NoTransaction

1-Purchase Order 75809 0.0011/16/201 0.00 0.00 32,391.56 ICOM ECLIPSE REPEATERS FOR EMS RADIMILLER COMMUNICATIONS I
1-Purchase Order 75873 0.0011/23/201 0.00 0.00 2,968.24 antennas and mounts for EMS installTESSCO TECHNOLOGIES
1-Purchase Order 75886 0.0011/30/201 0.00 0.00 250.00 forms material for concrete pad for generatorLOWE'S COMPANIES, INC.

1-Purchase Order
2-Invoice 196756 75678 0.0011/3/2015 62.86 0.00 )(62.86 FLASHLIGHTS, SWITCHES, SHPPINGTESSCO TECHNOLOGIES 6365

62.862-Invoice
5-Journal Entry 20151106076001 75689 0.0011/9/2015 108.42 0.00 )(108.42 BRACKETS, WASHERS - FOR ACU ANTENNGRAINGER
5-Journal Entry 20151106077001 75690 0.0011/9/2015 161.32 0.00 )(161.32 L BRACKETS FOR ACU ANTENNA MOUNTILC HORNER WELDING

269.745-Journal Entry

35,277.20332.60  Balance Period 36,794.7257 712 65 459 Totals For
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